
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
'H

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT,. ^u
OF A-POLITICAL-OR1PARTY COMMITTEE^. 2.9 ^,:

Ks^ern^. " '^
July 29,2024 lew^

co^

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Mission

A. Name of Committee: GearY county Republican Central Committee

Address: 702 Wheatland

City and Zip Code: Junction City, KS 66441

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

4622.15

5750.00

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

10372.15

2544.75

7827.40

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

07/29/24
Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Geary County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

04/23/2.

06/03/2^

06/03/2^

06/22/2^

06/22/2^

07/15/2-

07/15/2^

07/15/2-

Name and Address

of Contributor

ie anonymous $10.00 donatior

eatloaf Dinner Tickets:
irrine Fehr $72,
cquelyn Reisinger $72;

satloaf Dinner Tickets:
ary Hogan $72,
jrtis Teal $72

set and Greet fundraiser at the
<s Lodge

ianna Munson

20 Liberty Hall Rd.
notion City, KS 66441

' individual Meatloaf Dinner tick
les

3atloaf Dinner Tickets:
varies Stimatze - $72.00,
liela Burdett - $72.00,

satloaf Dinner Tickets:
mberly Roberts - $24.00,
)xanne Fansler - $24.00

Occupation of
Individual Giving Mo

Than $150

/A

/A

/A

/A

^A

/A

/A

Check
-opriate Box

ck

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$90.00

$144.00

$144.00

$385.00

$20.00

$214.00

$144.00

$48.00

$1,189.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

$0.00

Page _1_ of_2



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Geary County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/18,

07/18,

07/18,

07/18,

07/18,

07/18,

Name and Address

of Contributor

ternal Order of Eagles
Box 292
ction City, KS 66441

atloaf Dinner Tickets:
jrtney Gilbert $72
3wn Chauncey $50

atloaf Dinner Tickets:
"een Altwegg $50

atloaf Dinner Tickets:
jaCaraballo$12

atloaf Dinner Tickets:
hy Tremont $72
event day walk-in ticket sale

f Longbine for Senate
Box 1903
poria, KS 66801

Occupation of
idividual Giving ?

Than $150

ternal Organizati'

itician

Check
appropriate Box

Check

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$667.00

$122.00

$50.00

$12.00

$710.00

$3,000.00

$4,561.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

$4,423.00

$1,327.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,750.00

Page 2 of_2_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Geary County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/11/24

02/19/24

04/25/24

05/20/24

06/20/24

07/13/24

07/13/24

07/18/24

07/20/24

07/20/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Geary County Senior Citizens
Center 1025 S Spring Valley Road
Junction City, KS 66441

Kathy Tremont
702 Wheatland Junction City, KS
66441

Kathy Tremont
702 Wheatland Junction City, KS
66441

Dana Mika

Kansas Gas Service

City of Junction City

Geary County K-State Extension

Fraternal Order of Eagles

Evergy

Kansas Gas Service

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Rental of the Geary County 4H Senior Center for a
GCRCC Convention

Reimbursement for flower's purchased for Sheriff Dan
Jackson's retirement

Reimbursement for refreshments purchased at the
GCRCC sponsored Meet the Candidates event on
4/23/24

Reimbursement for refreshments purchased at the
GCRCC sponsored Coffee with the Candidates event on
4/27/24

Gas service at the GCRCC HQs office
(507 N Washington St)

Water service tat the GCRCC HQs office
(507 N Washington St)

Rental of the Geary County 4H Senior Center for a
GCRCC Convention

Rental of facility and food preparation for Meat Loaf
Dinner fund raising event

Electrical service at the GCRCC HQs office
(507 N Washington St)

Gas service at the GCRCC HQs office
(507 N Washington St)

Amount

$150.00

$65.85

$414.66

$54.72

$40.74

$50.57

$150.00

$1,332.00

$218.07

$68.14

$2,544.75

Page 1 of_2



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Geary County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made
Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

$2,544.75

$0.00

$2,544.75

Page 2 of 2


