זמ	S GOVERNMENTAL ETHIC ECEIPTS AND EXPENDITUR F A POLITICAL OR PARTY C	RES REPORT
	<b>July 29, 2024</b>	KS Governmental Ethics Commission
SE	FILE WITH SECRETARY O EE REVERSE SIDE FOR INST	
A. Name of Committee:	Geary County Republican Central	Committee
Address: 702 Whea	atland	
City and Zip Code:	Junction City, KS 66441	
This is a (check one):		Political Committee
B. Check <b>only</b> if appropri	iate: Amended Filing	Termination Report
1. Cash on hand at beg	ne period from January 1, 2024 through	4622.15
	and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
	period (Add Lines 1 and 2)and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule	0544 35
1	ose of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	
	ons (Use Schedule B)	
	(Use Schedule D)	
and to the best of my		s and statements, has been examined by me complete. I understand that the intentional ment is a class A misdemeanor."
07/29/24	Kurtis Teal	
Date	Signature of Treasurer	
		GEC Form 2024

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

### Geary County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
04/23/24	Nine anonymous \$10.00 donations	N/A	~				\$90.00
06/03/24	Meatloaf Dinner Tickets: Corrine Fehr \$72, Jacquelyn Reisinger \$72;	N/A		~			\$144.00
06/03/24	Meatloaf Dinner Tickets: Mary Hogan \$72, Kurtis Teal \$72	N/A	~				\$144.00
06/22/24	Meet and Greet fundraiser at the Elks Lodge	N/A	~				\$385.00
06/22/24	Deanna Munson 4820 Liberty Hall Rd. Junction City, KS 66441	N/A		~			\$20.00
07/15/24	17 individual Meatloaf Dinner ticket sales	N/A	~				\$214.00
07/15/24	Meatloaf Dinner Tickets: Charles Stimatze - \$72.00, Shiela Burdett - \$72.00,	N/A		~			\$144.00
07/15/24	Meatloaf Dinner Tickets: Kimberly Roberts - \$24.00, Roxanne Fansler - \$24.00			~			\$48.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,189.00

# Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$0.00

Page \_\_1\_\_ of \_\_2\_\_\_

#### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

#### Geary County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/18/24	Fraternal Order of Eagles PO Box 292 Junction City, KS 66441	Fraternal Organization		~			\$667.00
07/18/24	Meatloaf Dinner Tickets: Courtney Gilbert \$72 Shawn Chauncey \$50	N/A		~			\$122.00
07/18/24	Meatloaf Dinner Tickets: Noreen Altwegg \$50	N/A		~			\$50.00
07/18/24	Meatloaf Dinner Tickets: Linda Caraballo \$12	N/A		~			\$12.00
07/18/24	Meatloaf Dinner Tickets: Kathy Tremont \$72 59 event day walk-in ticket sales	N/A	~				\$710.00
07/18/24	Jeff Longbine for Senate PO Box 1903 Emporia, KS 66801	Politician		~			\$3,000.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$4,561.00

# Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$4,423.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$1,327.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$5,750.00

Page \_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Geary County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
01/11/24	Geary County Senior Citizens Center 1025 S Spring Valley Road Junction City, KS 66441	Rental of the Geary County 4H Senior Center for a GCRCC Convention	\$150.00	
02/19/24	Kathy Tremont 702 Wheatland Junction City, KS 66441	Reimbursement for flower's purchased for Sheriff Dan Jackson's retirement	\$65.85	
04/25/24	Kathy Tremont 702 Wheatland Junction City, KS 66441	Reimbursement for refreshments purchased at the GCRCC sponsored Meet the Candidates event on 4/23/24	\$414.66	
05/20/24	Dana Mika	Reimbursement for refreshments purchased at the GCRCC sponsored Coffee with the Candidates event on 4/27/24	\$54.72	
06/20/24	Kansas Gas Service	Gas service at the GCRCC HQs office (507 N Washington St)	\$40.74	
07/13/24	City of Junction City	Water service tat the GCRCC HQs office (507 N Washington St)	\$50.57	
07/13/24	Geary County K-State Extension	Rental of the Geary County 4H Senior Center for a GCRCC Convention	\$150.00	
07/18/24	Fraternal Order of Eagles	Rental of facility and food preparation for Meat Loaf Dinner fund raising event	\$1,332.00	
07/20/24	Evergy	Electrical service at the GCRCC HQs office (507 N Washington St)	\$218.07	
07/20/24	Kansas Gas Service	Gas service at the GCRCC HQs office (507 N Washington St)	\$68.14	
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,544.75	

Page \_\_1\_\_ of \_\_2\_\_\_

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Geary County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	te Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		Amount
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

## Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$2,544.75
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$2,544.75

Page \_\_2\_\_ of \_\_2\_\_\_